JIM ID 112 TRUST DEED

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, Made February 28, 1992 , between First Chicago Trust Company of Illinois, an Illinois Corporation, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated 12/23/87 and known as trust number 25-8996 , herein referred to as "First Party," and CHICAGO TITLE & TRUST COMPANY

an Illinois corporation herein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth:

THAT, WHEREAS First Party has concurrently herewith executed an instalment note bearing even date herewith in the

Principal Sum of

ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100----(\$135,000.00)-----Dollars, made payable to FIRST CHICAGO BANK OF RAVENSWOOD and delivered, in and by which said Note the First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate subject to said Trust Agreement and hereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum and interest payable monthly on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of 8.50 per cent per annum as follows:

ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100---- (\$135,000.00)----- Dollars PAYABLE ON DEMAND PLUS ACCRUED INTEREST

All such payments on account of the indebtedness evidenced by said note to be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal balance and the renymbergo principal; provided that the principal of each instalment unless paid when due shall bear interest at the rate of (beforen per annum, and all of said principal and interest being made payable at such banking house or trust company in Chicago, Illinois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of such appointment, then at the office of First Chicago Bank of Ravenswood in said City,

NOW, THEREFORE, First Party to secure the pay again of the said principal sum of money and said interest in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this trust deed, and also in consideration of the sum... One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, remuse, release, also and convey unto the Trustee, its swicessers and assigns, the following described feed faster situate, lying and being in the COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF HARNOIS, to wit

THE RIDER ATTACHED IS EXPRESSLY MADE A PART HEREOF:

*as Successor Trustee to First Chicago Bank of Ravenswood f/k/a Bank of Ravenswood JUNIT C

92187627

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$25 00

1#0000 TRAN 1801 03/23/92 10:30:0♦

#734 # L *-92-187627 COOP COUNTY RECORDER

which, with the property hereinafter described, is referred to herein as the "premises,"

TOGETHER with all improvements, tenements, easements, fixtures, and appurtenances thereto belonging, and all rents, isseements, fixtures and appurtenances thereto belonging, and all rents, isseements, fixtures and appurtenances thereto fyshich are pledged primarily and on a point with said real estate and not secondarily; and all apparatus, equipment or articles now or hereafter therein or thereon used to supply heat, gas, arconditioning, valer, light, power, refrigeration (whether wigle unity or centrally controlled), and sentilation, including twithout restricting the foregoing, sciences window studies, structions and windows, floor coverings, mador beds, awings, stocks and water herters. MI of the foregoing are declared to be a part of said estate whether physically attached therefor or not, and it is agreed that all similar apparatus, equipment or articles hereafter placed in the premises by the East Party or its successors or associated as considered as constituting part of the real estate.

OBACE AND 10 HOLD the premises into the said Trustee, its successors and assigns, torever, for the purposes, and upon the new and crusts herein set forth. ITS FURTHER UNDITESTOOP AND AGPILLD HIST.

1. Find the indebtedness aforesaid shall be fully part, and is case of the fulling of Trustee of destroyed. (2) Seep said premises in good condition and repair, without waste, and free from mechanics or other leavor as fulling so that have done damage for destroyed. (2) Seep said premises in good condition and repair, without waste, and free from mechanics or other leavor as fulling for his horizon, to Jpay when the any indebtedness which may be secured by alternate large on the premise superior to the heart forth and upon request eachier stream tenders, of the discharge of such prior heart to the heart forth in the premise superior to the heart forth and upon request eachier stream or with each forth and prior heart stream to the heart forth and upon the motor. (4) on the motor of the discharge of such prior heart for the motor, day on the motor of such prior heart for the motor, day on the premise superior to the premises and the social target and part of the responsibility of the motor of the description of the motor of the premises and the social target and part of the responsibility of the motor of the premises of the social target, and other short grain and other short grain part of the premises when due, in I monor without a problem and part of the motor displacation counts for the premises when due, in I monor without any description of the motor of the motor displacation of the forth of the premises when due, in I monor without any description of the motor of the motor displacation of the forth of the premises which in the minute provided by string and to your analysis of the motor displacation of the motor and premise and the part of the part of the problems of the motor and premise and the part of the part of the motor and premises and the part of the part of the motor and premises and the part of the part

55

NAME D FIRST CHICAGO BANK OF RAVENSWOOD E STREET 1825 WEST LAWRENCE AVE. I CHY CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60640 V Ė R OR INSTRUCTIONS

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER ...

FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE

1414 West Willow

Chicago, IL 60622

This instrument was prepared by Luz N. Blaquera

(JMG/Belmont-Racine)

to expire to deliver corneal points into part to day pain to the respective date of exportion, then Traine or the behave of the mote may, but used not make the expection of the processor of the

The Mortgagor hereby waives any and all rights of redemption from sale under any order or decree of foreclosure of this Trust Deed on its own behalf and on behalf of each and every person, except decree or judgment creditors of the mortgagor, acquiring any interest in or title to the premises subsequent to the date of this frust Deed.

JANA CIE THIS TRUST DEED is executed by First Chicago Trust Company of Illinois not personally loat as Trade as toresaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustectand said first Chicago Trust Company of Illinois personally to execute this instrument, and it is expressly on indestonate and agreed that nothing betein or in said in the contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said First Party or on said First Chicago Trust Company of Illinois personally to pay the said note or in the many accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing beteinafter, or to perform any covenant either express or implied betein contained, dissurb hability, if any, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or see any hereinder, and that so dat as to. First "into add issue expression first Chicago Trust Company of Illinois personally are contented, the legal holder or holders of said note and the owner of only indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises bereby conserved for the payment thereof, by the enton ement of the licular richy created, in the manner had in said note provided or by action to endorce the personal liability of the guarantor, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Chicago Trust Company of Illinois, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused the apprent to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its Trust Officer this day and year first above written.

e sear to be incredited anixed and attended in the	That content the day and coal in a down a content
First Chicago Typest Company of Illi	inois. As Trustee as aforesaid and not personall
By Mill Minn	ASSAGE PRINTER
August on the	TRUST OFFICER
3	
1, the undersigned.	

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

OFFICIAL SEAL SHAVIA MEDINA NOTARY PUREY STARE OF ILLINOIS Bommita on Excise Committee A NOTACY Public in and for said country the ANCIONAL ACTIONS ACTION OF THE REAL CLEEN COMMENTS OF THE REAL CLEEN CLEEN COMMENTS OF THE REAL CLEEN C

Vice-President of First Chicago Trust Company of Illinois and the High Trust Officer of said Trust Company who are personally known to the fifth same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing as such Vice President and Trust Officer, it spectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said trust Company as Trust of the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Trust Officer then and there acknowledged that said Trust Officer, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Trust Company did affix the seal of said Trust Company to said instrument as said Trust Group and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trust Company, as Trustee as aloresaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[NO] Given under my hand and Notarial year this 19th day of March 1942

arial Seal dies	Mday of		_19 <u>_10</u> _
	1.0	l hi a li	•
	Silvin	Ullal	(/ <u>/</u>
	Notary Public		

FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER. THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTI-FIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HEREIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD.

The Instalment Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed has been identified

ewith under Identification No	769633		
CHICA PATER &	TRUST COMPANY,	TRUSTE	e
-2011111	Molest	*-	Trustee
プログラス。 むぶじ	RETAIN		

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS RIDER IS EXPRESSLY MADE A PART OF A TRUST DEED DATED

That Part of Block 1 in Illinois Steel Company's North Works Addition to Chicago, being a part of Section 32, Township 40 North, Range 14. East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing It the point of Intersection of the Northerly Line of West Willow Street and the Southerly Leg of the Westernmost boundary of Block 1 aforesaid; thence Easterly along the Northerly Line of said Street, 46.45 Feet; thence Northerly parallel to the Southerly Leg of the Westernmost boundary of said Block 1, 80 Feet to a Line that is 30 Feet Northerly of and Parallel to the Northerly Line of West Willow Street, extended East; Thence Easterly along said Parallel Line to the Westerly Dock Line of the North Branch of the Chicago River: Thence Northerly and Westerly along said Dock Line, to the Northwesterly Corner of Block 1; Thence Southerly along the Northerly Leg of the Westernmost boundary of said Block to ar angle Point; Thence along the Southerly Leg of said Westernmost boundary to the Point of beginning, in Cook County.

Permanent Tax I. D. #14-32-311-004

Property Address: 1414 West Willow, Chicago Illinois 60622

763633

92187627